The bidder should have completed/undertaken assignments of Supplying, Installing and 

Commissioning/Implementing Network range of products (Networks Devices like 

Routers, L3/L2 Managed Switches, Firewall/UTMs, WI-FI Access Points with Controller, 

etc.) in last 3 years as on tender publishing date. 

Single order worth Rs. 16,00,000 (Sixteen lacs)  

OR 

Two orders worth Rs. 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs) each. 

OR 

Three orders worth Rs. 8,00,000 (Eight lacs) each. 

4.3. The bidder shall be the manufacturer/OEM or the bidder should be duly authorized by 

the manufacturer/OEM to supply the goods/equipments specified in this bid by

[...]

assignments of Supplying, Installing and 

Commissioning/Implementing Network range 

of products (Networks Devices like Routers, 

L3/L2 Managed Switches, Firewall/UTMs, WI-FI 

Access Points with Controller, etc.) in last 3 years 

as on tender publishing date. 

Single order worth Rs. 16,00,000 (Sixteen lacs) 

OR 

Two orders worth Rs. 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs) each. 

OR 

Three orders worth Rs. 8,00,000 (Eight lacs) each. 

Copy of work order / Completion 

certificate/ Contract / Performance 

certificate issued by client clearly 

specifying Bidders Name, details of